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AN ACT making a supplementary appropriation in the state
fund, general revenue, from the department of administra-
tion — division of information services and communications,
fund 0583, fiscal year 2000, organization 0210, all supple-
menting and amending the appropriation for the fiscal year
ending the thirtieth day of June, two thousand.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That the total appropriation for the fiscal year ending the
thirtieth day of June, two thousand, to fund 0583, fiscal year
2000, organization 0210, be supplemented and amended to read
as follows:

1 TITLE II-APPROPRIATIONS.

2 Section 1. Appropriations from general revenue.
3 DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION
4
5

22-Division of Information Services and Communica-
tions
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Fund 0583 FY 2000 Org 0210

General
Act- Revenue
ivity Fund
1 Asynchronous Transfer Mode (ATM)
Program R) ................. 199 $ 0

Any unexpendedbalanceremaining in the appropriation
for Asynchronous Transfer Mode (ATM) Program (fund
0583, activity 199) at the close of the fiscal year 1999 is
hereby reappropriated for expenditure during the fiscal
year 2000 and redesignatedto the Board of Trustees of the
University System of West Virginiaand Board of Directors
of the State College System - Central Office - Control
Account, fund 0333, organization 0452, activity 169.

The purpose of this bill is to supplement this account in
the budget act for the fiscal year ending the thirtieth day
of June, two thousand, by amending language with no new
money being appropriated.
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The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hergby{eﬂizies that the
foregoing bill is correc enrolled. .

Chairman House Committee
Originated in the Senate.

In effect from passage.
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